Ryan White Part B Data Analysis Calendar Year 2018

Data Analysis Timeframe: January 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018
Total Unduplicated Clients: 4,051
Total Service Units Delivered: 93,227

Overall Viral Suppression

Type Percentage Number

Virally Suppressed 80% 3252
Non-Virally Suppressed 13% 533
Unknown/ Missing Labs 7% 266

Viral Suppression by Gender

% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/
Gender Number of Clients  Population Suppressed # Suppressed % Suppressed# Suppressed % Missing Labs# Missing Labs %
Female 682 16.8% 559 82.0% 77 11.3% 46 6.7%
Male 3293 81.3% 2642 80.2% 440 13.4% 211 6.4%
Transgender MtF 72 1.8% 51 70.8% 14 19.4% 7 9.7%
Other 4 0.1% 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%

Viral Suppression by Race/ Ethnicity

% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/

Race/ Ethnicity Number of Clients  Population Suppressed # Suppressed % Suppressed# Suppressed % Missing Labs# Missing Labs %

American Indian or Alaska Native 29 0.7% 22 75.9% 6 20.7% 1 3.4%
Asian 135 3.3% 117 86.7% 12 8.9% 6 4.4%
Black or African-American 1090 26.9% 795 72.9% 201 18.4% 94 8.6%
Hispanic 1168 28.8% 989 84.7% 127 10.9% 52 4.5%
More than one race 61 1.5% 47 77.0% 13 21.3% 1 1.6%
Pacific Islander or Native Hawaiian 38 0.9% 28 73.7% 8 21.1% 2 5.3%
White (non-Hispanic) 1495 36.9% 1244 83.2% 163 10.9% 88 5.9%

Unknown/ Not Specified 35 0.9% 10 28.6% 3 8.6% 22 62.9%



HIV Risk Factor

Hemophilia/ Coagulation disorder

Heterosexual Contact

Injection Drug Use (IDU)
Male-to-Male Sexual Contact (MSM)

MSM & IDU

Perinatal Transmission
Transfusion

Other/ Not Specified

Age
0-12
13-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+

Housing Status
Stably Housed
Temporarily Housed
Unstably Housed
Unknown

Viral Suppression by HIV Risk Factor

% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally

Number of Clients  Population Suppressed # Suppressed % Suppressed # Suppressed %
4 0.1% 4 100.0% 0 0.0%
1008 24.9% 843 83.6% 120 11.9%
169 4.2% 131 77.5% 19 11.2%
2478 61.2% 2025 81.7% 329 13.3%
66 1.6% 42 63.6% 17 25.8%
47 1.2% 21 44.7% 7 14.9%
53 1.3% 48 90.6% 3 5.7%
226 5.6% 138 61.1% 38 16.8%

Viral Suppression by Age

% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally
Number of Clients  Population Suppressed # Suppressed % Suppressed # Suppressed %

24 0.6% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%

201 5.0% 137 68.2% 43 21.4%

988 24.4% 719 72.8% 191 19.3%

863 21.3% 681 78.9% 121 14.0%

1003 24.8% 841 83.8% 120 12.0%

721 17.8% 638 88.5% 51 7.1%

251 6.2% 233 92.8% 6 2.4%

Viral Suppression by Housing Status

% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally
Number of Clients  Population Suppressed # Suppressed % Suppressed # Suppressed %
3337 82.4% 2875 86.2% 342 10.2%
174 4.3% 110 63.2% 40 23.0%
278 6.9% 166 59.7% 84 30.2%
262 6.5% 101 38.5% 67 25.6%

Unknown/
Missing Labs # Missing Labs %
0 0.0%
45 4.5%
19 11.2%
124 5.0%
7 10.6%
19 40.4%
2 3.8%
50 22.1%
Unknown/
Missing Labs # Missing Labs %
20 83.3%
21 10.4%
78 7.9%
61 7.1%
42 4.2%
32 4.4%
12 4.8%
Unknown/
Missing Labs # Missing Labs %
120 3.6%
24 13.8%
28 10.1%
94 35.9%



ADAP Assistance Services

Data Analysis Timeframe:
Total ADAP Unduplicated Clients:
Total ADAP Service Units Delivered:

ADAP Viral Suppression

Type

Virally Suppressed
Non-Virally Suppressed
Unknown/ Missing Labs

ADAP Assistance Status

ADAP Insured Medication Assistance
ADAP Medicare Medication Assistance
ADAP Uninsured Medication Assistance
ADAP Insured Premium Assistance
ADAP Medicare Premium Assistance
ADAP Coordination Services

Percentage
89%
9%
2%

Number of Clients
772
757
920
547
205
2668

January 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018
2,716
42,396

Number

2413
249
54

19.1%
18.7%
22.7%
13.5%

5.1%
65.9%

734
714
794
523
197
2371

Viral Suppression by ADAP Assistance Status
% of Client Virally
Population Suppressed # Suppressed %

95.1%
94.3%
86.3%
95.6%
96.1%
88.9%

Non-Virally

Non-Virally
Suppressed # Suppressed %

37 4.8%

40 5.3%

108 11.7%

24 4.4%

8 3.9%

243 9.1%

1

18
0
0

54

Missing Labs # Missing Labs %

0.1%
0.4%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.0%



