## **Ryan White Part B Data Analysis Calendar Year 2018**

Data Analysis Timeframe: January 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018

Total Unduplicated Clients: 4,051
Total Service Units Delivered: 93,227

Overall Viral Suppression								
Туре	Percentage	Number						
Virally Suppressed	80%	3252						
Non-Virally Suppressed	13%	533						
Unknown/ Missing Labs	7%	266						

Viral Suppression by Gender									
% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/									
Gender	<b>Number of Clients</b>	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
Female	682	16.8%	559	82.0%	77	11.3%	46	6.7%	
Male	3293	81.3%	2642	80.2%	440	13.4%	211	6.4%	
Transgender MtF	72	1.8%	51	70.8%	14	19.4%	7	9.7%	
Other	4	0.1%	0	0.0%	2	50.0%	2	50.0%	

Viral Suppression by Race/ Ethnicity									
% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/								Unknown/	
Race/ Ethnicity	<b>Number of Clients</b>	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
American Indian or Alaska Native	29	0.7%	22	75.9%	6	20.7%	1	3.4%	
Asian	135	3.3%	117	86.7%	12	8.9%	6	4.4%	
Black or African-American	1090	26.9%	795	72.9%	201	18.4%	94	8.6%	
Hispanic	1168	28.8%	989	84.7%	127	10.9%	52	4.5%	
More than one race	61	1.5%	47	77.0%	13	21.3%	1	1.6%	
Pacific Islander or Native Hawaiian	38	0.9%	28	73.7%	8	21.1%	2	5.3%	
White (non-Hispanic)	1495	36.9%	1244	83.2%	163	10.9%	88	5.9%	
Unknown/ Not Specified	35	0.9%	10	28.6%	3	8.6%	22	62.9%	

Viral Suppression by HIV Risk Factor									
% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/									
HIV Risk Factor	<b>Number of Clients</b>	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
Hemophilia/ Coagulation disorder	4	0.1%	4	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	
Heterosexual Contact	1008	24.9%	843	83.6%	120	11.9%	45	4.5%	
Injection Drug Use (IDU)	169	4.2%	131	77.5%	19	11.2%	19	11.2%	
Male-to-Male Sexual Contact (MSM)	2478	61.2%	2025	81.7%	329	13.3%	124	5.0%	
MSM & IDU	66	1.6%	42	63.6%	17	25.8%	7	10.6%	
Perinatal Transmission	47	1.2%	21	44.7%	7	14.9%	19	40.4%	
Transfusion	53	1.3%	48	90.6%	3	5.7%	2	3.8%	
Other/ Not Specified	226	5.6%	138	61.1%	38	16.8%	50	22.1%	

Viral Suppression by Age									
	% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/								
Age	<b>Number of Clients</b>	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
0-12	24	0.6%	3	12.5%	1	4.2%	20	83.3%	
13-24	201	5.0%	137	68.2%	43	21.4%	21	10.4%	
25-34	988	24.4%	719	72.8%	191	19.3%	78	7.9%	
35-44	863	21.3%	681	78.9%	121	14.0%	61	7.1%	
45-54	1003	24.8%	841	83.8%	120	12.0%	42	4.2%	
55-64	721	17.8%	638	88.5%	51	7.1%	32	4.4%	
65+	251	6.2%	233	92.8%	6	2.4%	12	4.8%	

Viral Suppression by Housing Status									
% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/									
Housing Status	<b>Number of Clients</b>	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
Stably Housed	3337	82.4%	2875	86.2%	342	10.2%	120	3.6%	
Temporarily Housed	174	4.3%	110	63.2%	40	23.0%	24	13.8%	
Unstably Housed	278	6.9%	166	59.7%	84	30.2%	28	10.1%	
Unknown	262	6.5%	101	38.5%	67	25.6%	94	35.9%	

## **ADAP Assistance Services**

Data Analysis Timeframe: January 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018

Total ADAP Unduplicated Clients: 2,716
Total ADAP Service Units Delivered: 42,396

ADAP Viral Suppression							
Туре	Percentage	Number					
Virally Suppressed	89%	2413					
Non-Virally Suppressed	9%	249					
Unknown/ Missing Labs	2%	54					

Viral Suppression by ADAP Assistance Status									
% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/								Unknown/	
ADAP Assistance Status	<b>Number of Clients</b>	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
ADAP Insured Medication Assistance	772	19.1%	734	95.1%	37	4.8%	1	0.1%	
ADAP Medicare Medication Assistance	757	18.7%	714	94.3%	40	5.3%	3	0.4%	
ADAP Uninsured Medication Assistance	920	22.7%	794	86.3%	108	11.7%	18	2.0%	
ADAP Insured Premium Assistance	547	13.5%	523	95.6%	24	4.4%	0	0.0%	
ADAP Medicare Premium Assistance	205	5.1%	197	96.1%	8	3.9%	0	0.0%	
ADAP Coordination Services	2668	65.9%	2371	88.9%	243	9.1%	54	2.0%	